#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM557502

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beadle's Federal, LLC		02/26/2019	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Federal Pizza Phoenix Central Ave, LLC		
Street Address:	3443 North Central Avenue		
Internal Address:	North Rotunda		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85012		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4475886	FEDERAL PIZZA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6022480522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6022481089

Email: mcs@jaburgwilk.com Maria Crimi Speth **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3200 North Central Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Crimi Speth
SIGNATURE:	/mariacrimispeth/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif source=Name Change#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006837 FRAME: 0897

900531097

### **RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION**

#### **LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY**

#### **ENTITY INFORMATION**

ENTITY NAME: Federal Pizza Phoenix Central Ave, LLC

ENTITY ID: L16993409 ENTITY TYPE: Domestic LLC

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES: N/A

**SIGNATURE** 

Manager: Lauren Bailey (Lauren Bailey) - 02/28/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006837 FRAME: 0898

# THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BEADLE'S FEDERAL, LLC

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 29-633(D), the Articles of Organization, as amended and restated, of Beadle's Federal, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company (assigned A.C.C. File Number L16993409), are hereby amended and restated in their entirety as follows:

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is: Federal Pizza Phoenix Central Ave, LLC (the "Company").

#### <u>ARTICLE II</u> AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

The name and address of the Company's agent for service of process are:

C T Corporation System 3800 N. Central Ave., Stc. 460 Phoenix, AZ 85012

## ARTICLE III KNOWN PLACE OF BUSINESS

The address of the Company's known place of business is:

5210 N. Central Ave., Ste. 101 Phoenix, AZ 85012

#### ARTICLE IV TERM

The term of the Company shall be perpetual.

#### ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The management of the Company is vested in a manager or managers. The names and addresses of the managers of the Company are:

Lauren Bailey 5210 N. Central Ave., Ste. 101 Phoenix, AZ 85012 Kristina Cashman 5210 N. Central Ave., Ste. 101 Phoenix, AZ 85012

#### ARTICLE VI SOLE MEMBER

The name and address of the sole member of the Company are:

Upward Projects Holdings, LLC 5210 N. Central Ave., Ste. 101 Phoenix, AZ 85012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and under penalties of perjury, the undersigned has executed these Third Amended and Restated Articles of Organization on February 26 ......, 2019.

Beadle's Federal, LLC

By: Lauren Bailey

Its: Manager

#### ACCEPTANCE OF STATUTORY AGENT

The undersigned, having been designated to act as statutory agent by the Company, hereby consents to act in that capacity until removed or resignation is submitted in accordance with the Arizona Revised Statutes.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

By: Scott White

Its: Assistant Secretary

32845489 41

RECORDED: 01/14/2020

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006837 FRAME: 0900